



Florida Department of Transportation

Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08231017 October 17, 2023 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8U79-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43730037B09 (*)
Contract Desc: Mowing and Landscaping Services at SunTrax Test Facility

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Winning bid	\$294,215.68	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	BESTWAY HOLDINGS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$350,853.27	119.25%
3	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$395,596.08	134.46%
4	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$447,435.60	152.08%
5	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,039,292.50	353.24%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: OCTOBER 31, 2023 AT 4:00 PM



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08231017 October 17, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8U79-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43730037B09 (*)

Contract Descr: Mowing and Landscaping Services at SunTrax Test Facility

The work specified in this Contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform routine roadside, large and small machine mowing including litter removal, edging, pruning, landscaping, mulch, fertilizer, irrigation and herbicide applications at the SunTrax Test Facility located off Polk Parkway (SR 570) on Braddock Road, in accordance with plans and the specifications herein.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) BESTWAY HOLDINGS, INC.		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		400.000 SY	8.90000	3,560.00	1.25000	500.00	6.25000	2,500.00
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		1,443.120 AC	39.00000	56,281.68	50.00000	72,156.00	105.33000	152,003.83
0015 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		2,023.200 AC	88.00000	178,041.60	100.00000	202,320.00	105.33000	213,103.66
0020 E580 3 2 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (ACRE)		78.960 AC	490.00000	38,690.40	695.00000	54,877.20	316.88000	25,020.84
0025 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		18.570 AC	600.00000	11,142.00	242.33000	4,500.07	76.75000	1,425.25
0030 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		10,000.000 SF	0.05000	500.00	0.90000	9,000.00	0.04000	400.00



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08231017 October 17, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8U79-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(2) BESTWAY HOLDINGS, INC.		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0035 E580337 6 HERBICIDE (HAND APPLICATION)		10.000 AC	600.00000	6,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00	114.25000	1,142.50
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$294,215.68		\$350,853.27		\$395,596.08
Contract Grand Totals:				\$294,215.68		\$350,853.27		395,596.08



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08231017 October 17, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8U79-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005	0570 1 2	400.000	5.00000	2,000.00	15.00000	6,000.00		
	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY						
0010	E107 2 1	1,443.120	80.00000	115,449.60	225.00000	324,702.00		
	MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)	AC						
0015	E107 2 4	2,023.200	150.00000	303,480.00	200.00000	404,640.00		
	MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)	AC						
0020	E580 3 2	78.960	200.00000	15,792.00	3,000.00000	236,880.00		
	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (ACRE)	AC						
0025	E580337 2	18.570	200.00000	3,714.00	650.00000	12,070.50		
	HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)	AC						
0030	E580337 3	10,000.000	0.50000	5,000.00	5.00000	50,000.00		
	HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)	SF						
0035	E580337 6	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00		
	HERBICIDE (HAND APPLICATION)	AC						
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals:				\$447,435.60		\$1,039,292.50		
MOWING (AC)								



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08231017 October 17, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8U79-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$447,435.60		\$1,039,292.50		



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08231017 October 17, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8U79-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.